

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: RES 13-061 Name:

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/23/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/5/2013 Final action: 11/5/2013

Title: Adopt a Resolution to:

a. Reestablish the Monterey Regional Storm Water Management Program, effective upon approval of

all participating parties;

b. Authorize the Resource Management Agency Director to execute the Memorandum of Agreement,

Monterey Regional Storm Water Management Program with the Monterey Regional Water Pollution

Control Agency; and

c. Approve the recommendation for Resource Management Agency to pay invoice No. 09928 in the amount of \$134,076 from the Monterey Regional Water Pollution Control Agency for the annual County's FY 2013-14 participation fee to the Monterey Regional Storm Water Management Program.

Sponsors: Public Works / RMA

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A Memorandum of Agreement MRSWMP, 3. Exhibit 2 Memorandum of

Agreement MRSWPPP Executed 11-26-02, 4. Exhibit 3 MRSWMP Estimated Budget 2013/2014, 5.

Exhibit 4 Invoice No. 09928, 6. Completed Board Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2013	1	Board of Supervisors	adopted	Pass